Shelby Township Building Department
Electrical Fee Schedule
(Section 10-92 of the Township Code of Ordinances)
Effective: 3/8/2023
Registration

Electrical, Fire Alarm or Sign Specialty Contractor..........ccccoeveeeeviinnnen.n. $ 15.00
Registration shall be valid until the expiration date of the contractor license.

Electrical Permit Fees

MINIMUM PEIMIE FEE.....oooeiieiiieeeeeeeeeeee e $ 75.00
Permit Application Fee (in addition to the per unit fees below)............ $ 50.00
Online Application Fee (in addition t0)........c.ccccociiiiiiiiie e, $ 2.00

Air Conditioning / Refrigeration — 0-5 Ton - NEW (includes circuit)......... $ 20.00
Air Conditioning / Refrigeration — 0-5 Ton — RECONNECT..............ccc........ $ 35.00
Air Conditioning / Refrigeration — over 5 Ton - NEW (includes circuit).... $ 50.00
Air Conditioning / Refrigeration — over 5 Ton — RECONNECT................... $ 65.00
Bus Duct (each 100 feet or 1€SS).........cceiveeeiiiiiei e $ 35.00
Car Charging Station (includes CIrCUIt).........ccccvviiieeiiiiie e $ 15.00
Circuits — 120 VOIt (€aCh).......ccooveeeeeeeece e $ 8.00
e.g. Dishwasher, Garbage Disposal, Garage Door Opener, Sump Pump,
Hydro Tub, Central Vacuum, Attic Fan, Microwave, Water Pump, Range
Hood, and any other circuits not otherwise specified
Circuits — 240 Volt (€ach)........c..ooevviieiie e $ 15.00
e.g. Power outlets — range, oven, cooktop, dryer, and any other circuits not

otherwise specified

Feeders —
ReSIdential..........cocumeeiii e $ 20.00
NON-reSidential...........cccuviiieiiieee e $ 25.00
Fire Alarm — Panel ONnlY.......c..oooiiiiii i $ 50.00
Fire Alarm - 10 or less stations/horns (includes panel)...........ccccccccvves $ 50.00
11 to 20 stations/horns (includes panel)........................... $ 100.00
over 20 stations/horns (each)(includes panel).................. $ 5.00
Generator
Residential Portable (Remote Power Plug with manual transfer panel/interlock
SYSEEM) e $ 20.00
Residential Permanent (Automatic Transfer Switch).................. $ 50.00
Commercial Portable (Remote Power Plug with manual transfer panel/interlock
SYSTEM) .t $ 50.00
Commercial Permanent (Automatic Transfer Switch)................ $ 80.00
Commercial Emergency System.........cccccvviveiiiiie i $ 100.00



Heating — 100,000 BTU or less - NEW (includes circuit)............c.cccueee..
Heating — 100,000 BTU or less - RECONNECT...........cccooveeviieeeeiiieeenee,
Heating — Greater than 100,000 BTU - NEW (includes circuit).............
Heating — Greater than 100,000 BTU - RECONNECT..........cccccceeeeeennnnenn.
Lighting Fixtures - per 50 and fraction thereof...........c..ccecveeeiiiiecinnns
Low Voltage — 10 or 1SS DEVICES .......cccveeeeeiiiiiiieee e
11 TO 20 DEVICES ....evvvveeeieiiiieeeeeeiiieee e e ssireeee e e
Over 20 Devices (€aCh).........ccccurrieieeeeeiiieee e
Mobile Home Park Developments — per pedestal...........c.ccccceennnee.
Mobile Home HOOK-UPS.........ccoooiiiiiiiiie e
Motors -K.V.A./H.P. — (includes circuit)
010 20 K.VLA/H.P. et
21 0 50 KIVLALTH.Pco e
51 0r more KIVLAJH.P. e
Panelboards — 100 AMPS OF |€SS.........cveveeiiiiee e
Panelboards — Greater than 100 AMPS........cccceeviie e
Roof Top Units with Heat & A/C - NEW (includes circuit)...................
Roof Top Units with Heat & A/C - RECONNECT.........c.ccceeviieeeiiieeeee
Services (permanent and temporary): Up to 200 Amp.........ccccveeenneee.
Over 201 Amp - 600 Amp............
Over 601 Amp - 800 Amp............
Over 800 AMp.....ccocvveeeeiiiieeenn, .
Service — Secondary (Car Charger, Interruptible Air Conditioning).......
SIigNS — CIrCUIL ONIY...ooeiee e
SignNs — ConNNECLION ONIY.......cocuiiiiiiiee e
Signs — Sidewalk/SigN Tag........ccoovueieiiiiiee e
Swimming Pools, Hot Tubs, & Spas — Above Ground...............c.ccu.......
Swimming Pools, Hot Tubs & Spas — In-Ground............c.ccccccvveeennnnn.
Solar Panel/Photo Valtaic — 0 — 30 Amp System..........ccccceevvieeiiiieeeens
Solar Panel/Photo Valtaic — over 30 Amp System...........cccccvvveeeiieeeeennen.
Temporary Events (e.g. Firework Tents, Christmas Tree Lots, Fairs and
] 11 = SRR
Transformer — Less than 75 KV A ...
Transformer — 75 K.V.A. and Greater...........cccocce i



Electrical Plan Review

For projects not incorporating a building plan review, electrical plan review shall be
charged at an hourly rate of ... $ 75.00

For projects incorporating a building plan review, electrical plan review shall be 25%
of the building plan review fee

Plan reviews by consultants shall be charged in accordance with the building fee
schedule.

Re-inspection Fees

WOPK NOL FEAAY .....vevieiiiiie et eanreeeens $ 75.00
First re-inspection of violations noted on original inspection....................... no charge
Each additional re-inSpection ... $ 75.00

Special Inspections/Miscellaneous

Additional INSPECLION.......ccoiiiiiiiie e $ 75.00
Change of Use/Occupancy INSPECtioN .........ccccveviiieiiieeiie e esee e e $ 75.00
Hourly rate for inspections not otherwise a part of this schedule............... $ 75.00
Overtime rate for inspections (two-hour minimum) .........ccccccvivviiiiien e, $ 120.00
MOVEd SEFUCEUNE......c.eeie et Hourly rate....... $ 75.00
Special Inspection
(Including evaluation of work undertaken without permits)................ $ 75.00
Demolition INSPECLION..........cooiiiiie e $ 75.00
Underground Inspection (EQch)..........ccooiiiiiiiiiii e $ 75.00
Cancellation/Refunds

Upon written request, prior to the commencement of any work, permits may be
cancelled with fees refunded less plan review fees, if applicable, and a processing fee
of $ 50.00 dollars. Cancellation fees shall not exceed the original cost of the permit.

Where any work has commenced prior to rough inspection, 50 % of the permit fees
may be refunded less any plan review fees and a processing fee of $ 50.00 dollars.

Where any work has commenced beyond rough inspection, no fees may be
refunded.

Transfers

Permits and permit fees are non-transferable.
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